
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

No. 
2 
1 
13 
29 
101 
4 
25 
21 
19 
151 
102 
106 
152 
11 
160 
15 
113 
171 
17 
182 
26 
23 
115 
159 
16 
22 
197 
176 
170 
110 
166 
184 
111 
27 
14 
167 
52 
53 
164 
189 
109 
156 
183 
185 
10 
163 
191 

UCI Code 
CZE19860430 
CZE19880326 
AUT19730902 
SLO19841105 
jednodnevna 
CZE19851105 
SLO19760507 
CRO19791113 
SLO19940328 
CZE19841015 
CZE19860416 
203358630 
CZE19790925 
CRO19790512 
CRO19760801 
SLO19940117 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19710429 
ITA19800427 
CRO19860927 
SRB19840907 
CRO19950128 
CRO19810928 
SLO19930831 
SRB19791115 
CRO19810402 
CRO19770710 
jednodnevna 
CRO19861222 
ITA19800102 
BIH19780910 
CRO19870202 
CRO19711206 
SLO19960405 
ITA19760331 
CRO19851024 
CRO19851024 
CRO19790531 
CRO19771016 
200371727 
CRO19760827 
ITA19840319 
jednodnevna 
CRO19910617 
ITA19790813 
jednodnevna 

Name 
KANĚRA Michal 
SPLÍTEK Martin 
VERBNJAK Heinz 
HRIBOVŠEK Boštjan 
ADAMEK Petr 
KRIVANEK Jiri 
NOČ Lenart 
NEMET Tomislav 
DIMIC Gregor 
CAP Lukas 
DREJSL Lukas 
KALITA Tomas 
ŠŤASTNÝ Roman 
FRŽOP Marko 
MESARIĆ Ivica 
LOGAR Tadej 
MARETIČ Žiga 
PROKOP Michal 
ROSET Pavao 
FRATTA Stefano 
ŠIMČIĆ Đani 
RABASOVIĆ Nenad 
TOMAŠEV Alen 
JURAS Tonko 
GROŠELJ Žiga 
POPOVIĆ Boris 
MEDICA Klaudijo 
ČOTAR Martin 
HOLUB Milan 
KOVAČIĆ Ivan 
DA PONT Marco 
STIJAK Goran 
PLANINŠEK Vedran 
BASTA Boris 
GROŠELJ Matic 
FONTANA Gianluca 
TEŽAK Zorana 
TEŽAK Gorana 
KERNJUS Ivan 
TOMAŠIĆ Denis 
KLIMEŠ Petr 
BARIŠIĆ Antonio 
GAZZUOLO Marco 
TUŠAR Boris 
PETKOVIĆ Carlo 
MARINI Davide 
RUPA Alen 

Nat 
CZE 
CZE 
AUT 
SLO 
CZE 
CZE 
SLO 
CRO 
SLO 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
SLO 
CZE 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
SRB 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
SRB 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
ITA 
BIH 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
ITA 
SLO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 

Club 
Ghost-Mitas racing team 
Nilfisk ALTO pro cycling 
www.valamar.com 
Calcit Bike Team 
Individual 
Prestige Ethicsport 
UNI Team 
BK Osijek 2010 
Energija team.com 
HSK cycling team 
GIANT Pitrs bikes 
Mike Bike 
Rock Machine-Cyklomax 
BK Biker 
BBK Orlov krug 
KK Sava Kranj 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Montes 
Bettini Bike Team 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BK Fanatic 
BK Crikvenica 
BBK Orlov krug 
KK Sava Kranj 
RIS Cycling club 
BBK Grožnjan 
SRK Alba 
Individual 
BBK Krpelj 
ASD Due ruote sport 
BK Kastel Banja Luka 
BK Montes 
BBK T-Rex 
KK Sava Kranj 
ASD Due ruote sport 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BK Novigrad 
BBK T-Rex 
Mike Bike 
BBK Orlov krug 
S.C. Favaro Veneto
Individual
BBK Orlov krug
Team inergia casteltrosino ITALY 
BK Rotor Koprivnica

Total Tm 
3h23'02" 
3h24'51" 
3h37'23" 
3h37'58" 
3h38'45" 
3h39'58" 
3h40'21" 
3h41'59" 
3h42'49" 
3h43'51" 
3h45'33" 
3h45'34" 
3h45'56" 
3h48'08" 
3h48'08" 
3h48'16" 
3h56'28" 
3h56'33" 
3h57'14" 
3h58'12" 
4h04'37" 
4h05'31" 
4h07'47" 
4h07'57" 
4h08'02" 
4h08'30" 
4h09'45" 
4h11'21" 
4h13'28" 
4h14'30" 
4h18'02" 
4h19'46" 
4h20'47" 
4h21'45" 
4h24'33" 
4h24'46" 
4h25'22" 
4h26'59" 
4h27'25" 
4h27'57" 
4h30'49" 
4h31'54" 
4h33'22" 
4h34'01" 
4h35'15" 
4h36'27" 
4h37'27" 

Diff 
00" 

01'49" 
14'21" 
14'56" 
15'43" 
16'56" 
17'19" 
18'57" 
19'47" 
20'49" 
22'31" 
22'32" 
22'54" 
25'06" 

' ' 
25'14" 
33'26" 
33'31" 
34'12" 
35'10" 
41'35" 
42'29" 
44'45" 
44'55" 
45'00" 
45'28" 
46'43" 
48'19" 
50'26" 
51'28" 
55'00" 
56'44" 
57'45" 
58'43" 

1h01'31" 
1h01'44" 
1h02'20" 
1h03'57" 
1h04'23" 
1h04'55" 
1h07'47" 
1h08'52" 
1h10'20" 
1h10'59" 
1h12'13" 
1h13'25" 
1h14'25" 
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Pos 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
28 
177 
199 
107 
24 
181 
180 
165 
196 
114 
179 
193 
198 
168 
186 
190 
105 
155 
195 
51 
178 
172 
187 
169 
112 
192 
54 

116 
104 
103 
7 
6 
8 
5 
9 
12 
18 
20 
153 
154 
157 
158 
161 
162 
173 

UCI Code 
CRO19810310 
CRO19780619 
SLO19621215 
111660167 
CRO19941231 
jednodnevna 
CRO19790427 
CRO19780331 
CRO19781218 
CRO19860221 
ITA19851011 
ITA19820216 
CRO19800105 
203511907 
CRO19770522 
jednodnevna 
108467333 
jednodnevna 
CRO 
CRO19801203 
CRO19760330 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
204321789 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19910313 

CRO19860521 
ITA19910707 
ITA19880221 
ITA19890325 
ITA19910505 
ITA19920621 
ITA19910115 
ITA19930202 
ITA19930705 
ITA19750428 
SLO19780217 
ITA19780204 
ITA19840720 
CRO19811028 
CRO19781203 
CRO19780531 
jednodnevna 
SLO19760504 

Name 
LJUBIČIĆ Nenad 
SMOKOVIĆ Tino 
BOBEN Aleš 
PLANKA Dalibor 
TOMAC Silvije 
ADŽIĆ Ivan 
LJEVAR Marko 
LADAVAC Mladen 
SLAVIĆ Paulo 
BAREŠIĆ Tomislav 
BOLETIG Nicola 
ERCOLESSI Paolo 
ŠUFLAJ Igor 
STROMŠÍK Michal 
POLJIĆAK Bepo 
RADMILOVIĆ Igor 
JUST Radim 
PESZAT Luboš 
KELEMEN Tomislav 
BISTRIČIĆ Anita 
RASPOR Sebastijan 
ŠOBOT Filip 
RADINJA Tine 
SMĚJA Michal 
MIŠIĆ Nikola 
ILIBAŠIĆ Žarko 
HORVAT Majda 

SVITIĆ Dean 
GENTILI Fabio 
CAMELI Emidio 
POLI Andrea 
POLI Roberto 
CICCANTI Marco 
D'ANGELO Simone 
GLADIOLI Simone 
SAVI Nicola 
DEBERTOLIS Massimo 
TANCIK Mitja 
MOLINARI Marco 
LOPAPA Giuseppe 
GRABIĆ Kristijan 
IVAS Tomislav 
PEJDO Marin 
JEČNÝ Ondřej 
ANDREJC Sebastjan 

Nat 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
SLO 

Club 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
Trbovlje/Specialized 
Mike Bike 
BK Biker 
Individual 
BK Titan 
BK Novigrad 
BK Opatija 2010 
BBK Orlov krug 
Danieli 1914 Cycling Team 
S.C. Cottur ASD
BBK Grožnjan
Mike Bike
BBK Orlov krug
BK Rotor Koprivnica
Mike Bike
Individual
BBK ASI Varaždin
BK Campetto
BK Campetto
Individual
Individual
Mike Bike
Individual
BK Rotor Koprivnica
BBK ASI Varaždin

KBBXS Adrenalina 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
U.C. PORTO SANT\'ELPIDIO
Casteltrosino Superbike
Casteltrosino Superbike
Bettini Bike Team
Willier Force
Energija team.com
Wet life
Wet life
BBK Orlov krug
BBK Orlov krug
Bk Zadar
Individual
KK Ravne

Total Tm 
4h38'02" 
4h38'16" 
4h38'26" 
4h39'04" 
4h40'51" 
4h42'36" 
4h42'36" 
4h43'32" 
4h44'39" 
4h47'42" 
4h52'50" 
4h53'09" 
4h55'49" 
4h56'43" 
4h58'18" 
4h58'45" 
5h06'11" 
5h08'07" 
5h08'19" 
5h09'13" 
5h09'34" 
5h10'06" 
5h19'33" 
5h22'18" 
5h39'39" 
5h52'06" 
5h52'06" 

      00"
00"
00" 
00"
00"
00"
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 

Diff 
1h15'00" 
1h15'14" 
1h15'24" 
1h16'02" 
1h17'49" 
1h19'34" 

' ' 
1h20'30" 
1h21'37" 
1h24'40" 
1h29'48" 
1h30'07" 
1h32'47" 
1h33'41" 
1h35'16" 
1h35'43" 
1h43'09" 
1h45'05" 
1h45'17" 
1h46'11" 
1h46'32" 
1h47'04" 
1h56'31" 
1h59'16" 
2h16'37" 
2h29'04" 

' ' 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
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Pos 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 
174 
175 
188 
194 
108 
3 

UCI Code 
ITA19760218 
CRO19810218 
jednodnevna 
CRO19780506 
200610788 
CZE19860711 

Name 
PIZZONI Alessio 
ISKRA Robert 
ILIĆ Bogdan 
BABIĆ Dalibor 
VÁLEK Jiri 
SKARNITZL Jan 

Nat 
ITA 
CRO 
SRB 
CRO 
CZE 
CZE 

Club 
ASD Pedale Ronchese 
BK Campetto 
BK Novi Sad 
BK Buzet 
Mike Bike 
Sram Mitas Trek 

Total Tm 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 

Diff 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

No. 
600 
617 
378 
375 
373 
619 
636 
475 
466 
70 
86 
387 
74 
608 
462 
388 
88 
561 
402 
592 
370 
460 
376 
352 
391 
83 
392 
563 
401 
382 
573 
618 
73 
366 
483 
367 
606 
364 
473 
469 
397 
372 
566 
543 
607 
399 
609 

UCI Code 
jednodnevna 
115351150 
151039510 
jednodnevna 
CRO19749713 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
ITA19650613 
CZE19640709 
CZE19970304 
CRO19990226 
SLO19730327 
SLO19981021 
jednodnevna 
SLO19650830 
ITA19680329 
SLO19990417 
CRO19770304 
ITA19671003 
8178111 
jednodnevna 
ITA19651103 
ITA19730504 
SLO19720521 
CRO19750308 
CRO19990209 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19720808 
SLO19731206 
CRO19910305 
900706/0018 
CRO19980524 
ITA19741011 
CRO19630727 
ITA19720514 
AUT19830315 
ITA19681112 
ITA19620623 
CRO19651223 
CRO19710605 
CRO19710331 
jednodnevna 
CRO19800917 
jednodnevna 
CRO19740321 
jednodnevna 

Name 
STRNAD Vaclav 
ZIMA Ota 
POBERAI Cristian 
KAREL Bernard 
DEKOVIĆ Marin 
ČERNOCKY Martin 
RETTENBACHER Thomas
ROCCON Paolo 
CADA Tomas 
ŠEVCŮ Tomáš 
VUJEVIĆ Marko 
MARTINJAŠ Aljoša 
DRAGAR Blaž 
RYVA Martin 
DODIČ Denis 
MANIACCO Renzo 
IVARTNIK David 
BIONDIĆ Ivica 
ZANOTEL Roberto 
EISLER Rudi 
HÁJEK Pavel 
CORAZZIN Mario 
KRALJ Dean 
CORNACHINI Igor 
OREL Daniel 
BRAJKOVIĆ Karlo 
PETAN Uroš 
KUČERA Jan 
FRANIĆ Krešimir 
ŠKARJA Marko 
MARGIĆ Marijo 
SLAVÍČEK Marek 
ŽGALIN Matej 
TAGLIAPIETRA Mauro 
ROŠKO VRBAN Milan 
TAGLIAPIETRA Claudio 
PLANK Christoph 
RAMPIN Luca 
GALLUA Nicola 
BRAJKOVIĆ Veljko 
HERMAN Siniša 
GLAVIĆ Relvis 
FUŠTIN Jurica 
KOMEN Danijel 
RADL Christian 
MARČELJA Marko 
ZOTTL Bernhard 

Nat 
CZE 
CZE 
ITA 
CZE 
CRO 
CZE 
AUT 
ITA 
CZE 
CZE 
CRO 
SLO 
SLO 
CZE 
SLO 
ITA 
SLO 
CRO 
ITA 
AUT 
CZE 
ITA 
ITA 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
CZE 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
AUT 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

CRO 
AUT 

Club 
Individual 
Kellys Bikeranch Team 
Bike & Run Gorizia 
Individual 
BK Campetto 
Individual 
Individual 
Martes Team 
Redpoint Racing Team 
HSK cycling team 
BGK Tuškanac 
KD Calcit Kamnik 
Energija team.com 
Individual 
KK Djak 
Caprivesi MTB Team 
Energija team.com 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
Team velociraptors 
Zweirad Janger Simplon 
Individual 
SC Mionetto valdobbiadene 
MBC Trieste 
Scott Team Evelyn 
BK Montes 
BBK Grožnjan 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Opatija 2010 
Energija team.com 
BK Vid Ročić 
Kellys Bikeranch Team 
BGK Tuškanac 
FREE BYKERS TEAM 
BK Crikvenica 
CMC Cycling experience 
MTB-Club Oberwart 
S.C. Mionetto Valdobbiane 
A.C. Cence Frenos 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
BK Rotor Koprivnica 
BBK Grožnjan 
Individual 
BK Campetto 
Individual 
BK Crikvenica 
Individual 

Total Tm 
2h27'22" 
2h27'32" 
2h32'07" 
2h32'21" 
2h32'42" 
2h33'57" 
2h34'30" 
2h35'33" 
2h36'59" 
2h37'11" 
2h41'06" 
2h41'41" 
2h41'42" 
2h42'48" 
2h42'53" 
2h43'02" 
2h43'11" 
2h43'52" 
2h43'55" 
2h43'57" 
2h44'10" 
2h44'48" 
2h45'34" 
2h46'10" 
2h46'12" 
2h46'26" 
2h47'21" 
2h48'15" 
2h48'41" 
2h49'03" 
2h49'38" 
2h49'58" 
2h50'44" 
2h51'14" 
2h51'35" 
2h51'51" 
2h53'10" 
2h53'37" 
2h54'46" 
2h55'37" 
2h55'57" 
2h56'01" 
2h56'20" 
2h56'55" 
2h57'46" 
2h58'12" 
2h58'37" 

Diff 
00" 
10" 

04'45" 
04'59" 
05'20" 
06'35" 
07'08" 
08'11" 
09'37" 
09'49" 
13'44" 
14'19" 
14'20" 
15'26" 
15'31" 
15'40" 
15'49" 
16'30" 
16'33" 
16'35" 
16'48" 
17'26" 
18'12" 
18'48" 
18'50" 
19'04" 
19'59" 
20'53" 
21'19" 
21'41" 
22'16" 
22'36" 
23'22" 
23'52" 
24'13" 
24'29" 
25'48" 
26'15" 
27'24" 
28'15" 
28'35" 
28'39" 
28'58" 
29'33" 
30'24" 
30'50" 
31'15" 
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Pos 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 

No. 
645 
472 
468 
648 
371 
72 
442 
710 
523 
351 
480 
626 
651 
605 
613 
654 
474 
357 
656 
536 
389 
445 
614 
400 
374 
554 
471 
585 
85 
486 
522 
383 
459 
584 
551 
712 
553 
641 
603 
646 
659 
660 
386 
630 
450 
533 
578 

UCI Code 
jednodnevna 
AM053953 
CRO19631027 
CRO 
jednodnevna 
ITA19980323 
5828999 
jednodnevna 
CRO19540108 
SLO19710528 
ITA19630107 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
115549347 
jednodnevna 
ITA19640529 
CRO19690901 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
5828055 
0416 
321731HA 
jednodnevna 
CRO19750418 
jednodnevna 
CRO19641024 
jednodnevna 
CRO20001204 
jednodnevna 
ITA19521010 
SLO19700819 
ITA19570911 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19730325 
CRO19800506 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
ITA19730615 
jednodnevna 
CRO19640115 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

Name 
PREMUŽIĆ Boris 
MULE Domenico 
RADMANOVIĆ Dario 
PAVUŠEK Davor 
GRILC Jani 
DA COL Antonio 
MARASSI Giovanni 
MAIR Viktoria 
GRŠO Mataija 
WINKLER Alexander 
TOMINOVI Claudio 
KOSOVELJ Aleksandar 
ŠKERBIĆ Darko 
DOBIAS David 
SONNENSCHEIN Marek 
ZUCCON Gianfranco 
POSSAMAI Renzo 
FRŽOP Joško 
PAUS Nenad 
BOŠKOVIĆ Antonio 
PAVESI Fabio 
PERŠIĆ Dean 
HÁDEN Tamás Miklos 
SMOLIĆ Goran 
RUBEŠA Nenad 
VIDAS Goran 
HEK Mauro 
GIOVANELLI Renato 
NOVOSAD Emil 
VAVPETIČ Andrej 
BORTOLUZZI Lorenzo 
SIMČIČ Marijan 
FULVIO Damian 
RECH Elvi 
KAZMIRSKI Erwin 
KLIBA Kristian 
IVANČIĆ Goran 
ŠESTAN Danijel 
GRBIĆ Loris 
ČERNE Uroš 
RAES Andre 
RAES Bart 
FAZZINI Massimiliano 
LADAVAC Robert 
BUKOVAC Denis 
BENIĆ Alfredo 
ZEC Milko 

Nat 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
AUT 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 

CZE 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
HUN 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
AUT 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
BEL 
BEL 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

Club 
Individual 
ASD Gruppo generali Trieste 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
BK Crikvenica 
Individual 
Bettini Bike Team 
G.S. Azzida 
Individual 
BK Crikvenica 
Scott Team Evelyn 
Fizik 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Mike Bike 
Individual 
Vivi Bike 
BBK Orlov krug 
Individual 
Individual 
Cicli Cuk 
Bike & Sun Spotorno 
ORBEA Forza Racing Team 
Individual 
BK Campetto 
Individual 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
Individual 
BGK Tuškanac 
Individual 
Vivi Bike 
Deš  Fleš  
Vivi Bike 
Individual 
Individual 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
BK Fažana 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
ASD Gruppo generali Trieste 
Individual 
BK Novigrad 
Individual 
BBK Grožnjan 

Total Tm 
2h58'58" 
2h59'00" 
2h59'11" 
2h59'26" 
2h59'57" 
3h00'41" 
3h00'45" 
3h00'52" 
3h01'07" 
3h01'33" 
3h01'39" 
3h01'48" 
3h02'24" 
3h03'39" 
3h03'45" 
3h03'53" 
3h04'14" 
3h04'27" 
3h04'44" 
3h05'30" 
3h05'31" 
3h05'56" 
3h06'19" 
3h07'19" 
3h07'21" 
3h07'34" 
3h07'59" 
3h08'51" 
3h09'10" 
3h09'59" 
3h10'28" 
3h10'44" 
3h10'47" 
3h10'48" 
3h10'52" 
3h11'12" 
3h11'34" 
3h11'52" 
3h12'00" 
3h12'10" 
3h12'33" 
3h12'33" 
3h13'42" 
3h13'54" 
3h14'37" 
3h14'59" 
3h15'09" 

Diff 
31'36" 
31'38" 
31'49" 
32'04" 
32'35" 
33'19" 
33'23" 
33'30" 
33'45" 
34'11" 
34'17" 
34'26" 
35'02" 
36'17" 
36'23" 
36'31" 
36'52" 
37'05" 
37'22" 
38'08" 
38'09" 
38'34" 
38'57" 
39'57" 
39'59" 
40'12" 
40'37" 
41'29" 
41'48" 
42'37" 
43'06" 
43'22" 
43'25" 
43'26" 
43'30" 
43'50" 
44'12" 
44'30" 
44'38" 
44'48" 
45'11" 

' ' 
46'20" 
46'32" 
47'15" 
47'37" 
47'47" 
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Pos 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 

No. 
541 
482 
81 
640 
395 
446 
655 
701 
390 
385 
71 
354 
461 
658 
444 
302 
564 
377 
612 
595 
634 
635 
453 
521 
535 
549 
638 
396 
477 
301 
479 
663 
464 
358 
599 
394 
476 
465 
524 
455 
704 
379 
702 
467 
587 
555 
478 

UCI Code 
CRO19790126 
CRO19641216 
CRO20000703 
jednodnevna 
CRO19700115 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
5827998 
ITA19670821 
CZE19970919 
jednodnevna 
ITA19630116 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19990107 
CRO19961031 
ITA19711004 
CRO19850617 
CRO19700824 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
ITA19600819 
ITA19460131 
jednodnevna 
CRO19770604 
jednodnevna 
CRO19720213 
ITA19631229 
CRO20000504 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
791749 
HUN19740128 
CRO19961007 
ITA19750604 
ITA19640820 
791748 
CRO19540612 
ITA19650324 
5818483 
HUN19701010 
CRO19791109 
CRO19570228 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

Name 
KUZMIĆ Damir 
SARATLIJA Ante 
FRŽOP Roko 
TICICH Sergio 
ZIDARIĆ Goran 
NOVOTNY Radim 
ZUCCON Claudio 
ZAVRL Maja 
SFILIGOI Stefano 
BURLON Andrea 
DOBŠOVIČ Vojtěch 
POSPŠIL Jiri 
DELLA LIBERA Severino 
ČOGELJA Danijel 
LAKNER Heinz 
FILIPOVIĆ Ema 
TOLJAN Josip 
LOVRINOVIC Egidio 
MACAN Ronald 
PERUŠKO Serđo 
SANTRAĆ Dejan 
BANJAC Slobodan 
BOZ Maurizio 
RONDI Giuseppe 
BOGDAN Ante 
SLADONJA Dragan 
ALBANESE Luciano 
FRANIN PEČARICA Grgo
MARASSI Ezio 
ŽUFIĆ Ania 
SERGO Franko 
LANGENVALTER Uroš 
GIORI Alberto 
WILFING Zoltán 
VUKADIN Tomislav 
VILLER Luca 
SERSCHEN Stefano 
BRUGIONI Roberto 
GOMOJIĆ Ćiro 
DE ROSSI Carlo 
BRUNELLO Mara 
TAMAŠ Kiss 
MAVRIĆ Tea 
MILAS Zoran 
HRELJA Robert 
PETROVIĆ Igor 
PIKUNIĆ Milan 

Nat 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
CZE 
ITA 
CRO 
AUT 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
BIH 
BIH 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
HUN 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
HUN 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 

Club 
BK Opatija 2010 
BBK Orlov krug 
BBK Orlov krug 
Individual 
BK Buzet 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Cicli Cuk 
Bettini Bike Team 
Kellys Bikeranch Team 
Individual 
Torpado Victoria BIke 
Individual 
Individual 
BGK Tuškanac 
BBK Orlov krug 
MBC Trieste 
BK AXA 
BK AXA 
Individual 
Individual 
Bike Team 53.3 
Ac.naz.mtb.oasi 
Individual 
BK Crikvenica 
Individual 
AKS Stankovci 
Caprivesi MTB Team 
BK Pula 
Individual 
Individual 
Vanzavilla Team 
MTB Sopron SportegyesĂĽlet 
BK Dugo Selo 
ASD Gruppo generali Trieste 
MBC Trieste 
Vanzavilla Team 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
Bike Team 53.3 
ASD Pramaggiore 
Mesterbike Team 
BK Crikvenica 
BGK Tuškanac 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 

Total Tm 
3h15'45" 
3h15'53" 
3h16'43" 
3h16'46" 
3h19'34" 
3h20'43" 
3h21'11" 
3h21'40" 
3h21'51" 
3h22'22" 
3h22'42" 
3h23'21" 
3h23'34" 
3h23'58" 
3h24'37" 
3h26'27" 
3h27'02" 
3h27'18" 
3h27'22" 
3h27'56" 
3h29'17" 
3h29'17" 
3h29'21" 
3h29'46" 
3h29'52" 
3h30'04" 
3h30'13" 
3h30'33" 
3h31'01" 
3h32'22" 
3h32'53" 
3h35'18" 
3h35'35" 
3h35'36" 
3h36'15" 
3h36'53" 
3h37'15" 
3h37'26" 
3h37'35" 
3h38'57" 
3h38'58" 
3h39'37" 
3h40'20" 
3h40'46" 
3h41'32" 
3h41'33" 
3h42'01" 

Diff 
48'23" 
48'31" 
49'21" 
49'24" 
52'12" 
53'21" 
53'49" 
54'18" 
54'29" 
55'00" 
55'20" 
55'59" 
56'12" 
56'36" 
57'15" 
59'05" 
59'40" 
59'56" 

1h00'00" 
1h00'34" 
1h01'55" 

' ' 
1h01'59" 
1h02'24" 
1h02'30" 
1h02'42" 
1h02'51" 
1h03'11" 
1h03'39" 
1h05'00" 
1h05'31" 
1h07'56" 
1h08'13" 
1h08'14" 
1h08'53" 
1h09'31" 
1h09'53" 
1h10'04" 
1h10'13" 
1h11'35" 
1h11'36" 
1h12'15" 
1h12'58" 
1h13'24" 
1h14'10" 
1h14'11" 
1h14'39" 
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Pos 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 

No. 
548 
652 
485 
398 
707 
542 
644 
576 
590 
550 
544 
353 
355 
484 
360 
359 
591 
441 
661 
653 
556 
451 
458 
598 
643 
82 
532 
452 
380 
487 
632 
454 
531 
709 
571 
639 
593 
579 
540 
547 
711 
657 
534 
577 
705 
637 
393 

UCI Code 
CRO19880821 
CRO 
jednodnevna 
CRO19720418 
128444HA 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19760520 
jednodnevna 
CRO19981116 
ITA19750724 
ITA19740627 
jednodnevna 
ITA19740316 
ITA19690219 
jednodnevna 
ITA19580523 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19651011 
AM17321 
CRO19831024 
jednodnevna 
CRO19991228 
jednodnevna 
ITA19560910 
jednodnevna 
ITA19590315 
jednodnevna 
ITA19620414 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19721117 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
203346127 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

Name 
DUBRAVČIĆ Dominik 
MANOJLOVIĆ Marko 
HROVATIN Branko 
TISAJ Hrvoje 
FELFÖLDI Viktória 
SELAKOVIĆ Damir 
LAKIĆ Boris 
RAJČIĆ Mate 
MIKLETIĆ Robert 
FILIPOVIĆ Dubravko 
KOVAČ Dario 
SPREAFICO Paolo 
LUZI Luigi 
RADOVIĆ Bazilio 
SANTAROSSA Claudio 
SANTAROSSA Loris 
BRAJKOVIĆ Robert Pieri
MARIANI Pietro 
PELLIZZONI Fabiano 
CANJUGA Nikola 
TOMAŽIĆ Igor 
GAŠPARINI Korado 
DE WALDERSTEIN Oscar
MAŽAR Tomislav 
MOSTOVAC Bojan 
BILIĆ Anthony 
SALAMUN Alen 
SAVI Ivo 
SMÁTROLA Tamás 
BERARDO Maurizio 
LOGAR Jernej 
ZANIN Eros 
KIŠ Albert 
TORCK Katia 
BILIĆ Loris 
PAVLOVIĆ Davor 
TEKOVIĆ Saša 
NEGRIĆ Moreno 
TOMINIĆ Christian 
MOHOR Diano 
JANUROVA Marie 
POROPAT Mate 
ATANASIĆ Andrej 
SANCHEZ Michele 
KALITOVÁ Zuzana 
ŽUŽIĆ Diego 
FATTORI Marino 

Nat 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
HUN 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
HUN 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
BEL 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 

Club 
BK Dugo Selo 
BBK ASI Varaždin 
Individual 
BK Rotor Koprivnica 
ORBEA Forza Racing Team 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Dugo Selo 
Individual 
BK Crikvenica 
Gruppo Sportivo GEFO 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Individual 
Bike Team 53.3 
Bike Team 53.3 
BBK Grožnjan 
Roero bikers 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Opatija 2010 
BK Novigrad 
ASD Gentlemen 
BK Dugo Selo 
Individual 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
Individual 
Bettini Bike Team 
Individual 
Julia Bike Team 
Individual 
ASD Bike Team 53.3 
Individual 
Individual 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Mike Bike 
Individual 
Individual 

Total Tm 
3h42'06" 
3h44'24" 
3h45'43" 
3h46'13" 
3h46'25" 
3h47'29" 
3h48'42" 
3h49'36" 
3h50'53" 
3h51'17" 
3h52'06" 
3h53'12" 
3h54'28" 
3h55'21" 
3h55'52" 
3h55'52" 
3h56'37" 
3h56'42" 
3h57'06" 
3h58'49" 
3h59'16" 
4h00'38" 
4h01'02" 
4h01'29" 
4h03'24" 
4h03'43" 
4h04'52" 
4h06'01" 
4h06'52" 
4h08'00" 
4h09'17" 
4h10'01" 
4h10'32" 
4h10'51" 
4h15'08" 
4h15'57" 
4h17'57" 
4h21'08" 
4h22'41" 
4h22'44" 
4h24'58" 
4h25'47" 
4h29'47" 
4h31'06" 
4h31'23" 
4h35'35" 
4h36'55" 

Diff 
1h14'44" 
1h17'02" 
1h18'21" 
1h18'51" 
1h19'03" 
1h20'07" 
1h21'20" 
1h22'14" 
1h23'31" 
1h23'55" 
1h24'44" 
1h25'50" 
1h27'06" 
1h27'59" 
1h28'30" 

' ' 
1h29'15" 
1h29'20" 
1h29'44" 
1h31'27" 
1h31'54" 
1h33'16" 
1h33'40" 
1h34'07" 
1h36'02" 
1h36'21" 
1h37'30" 
1h38'39" 
1h39'30" 
1h40'38" 
1h41'55" 
1h42'39" 
1h43'10" 
1h43'29" 
1h47'46" 
1h48'35" 
1h50'35" 
1h53'46" 
1h55'19" 
1h55'22" 
1h57'36" 
1h58'25" 
2h02'25" 
2h03'44" 
2h04'01" 
2h08'13" 
2h09'33" 
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Pos 
189 
190 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DSQ 
DSQ 

No. 
662 
649 

356 
537 
539 
545 
552 
559 
565 
567 
572 
589 
604 
621 
622 
623 
627 
630 
633 
647 
650 
703 
708 
87 
447 
448 
449 
470 
365 
642 
361 
368 
369 
457 
384 
381 

UCI Code 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

ITA19750121 
CRO19980118 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
SLO19780212 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19860820 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
203511905 
jednodnevna 
SLO19990621 
ITA19650902 
ITA19630409 
ITA19610419 
CRO19650608 
ITA19680102 
jednodnevna 
ITA19670307 
ITA19681230 
ITA19711129 
5818495 
SRB19750101 
SLO19750501 

Name 
BANO Raffaele 
SMOLIĆ Marko 

VENTURA Giuseppe 
OKRET Antonio 
SABLJAK Branimir 
FATORIĆ Davide 
PEVEC Evgen 
MARIN Ivan 
JURIN Joško 
RAKIĆ Jurica 
ZECHNER Ljudevit 
ŠUMAH Robert 
LABINJAN Igor 
FELTOVIĆ Lubomir 
BILCIK Vladimir 
GLADIC Lukas 
BERTETIĆ Robert 
LADAVAC Ronald 
VAN NIEUWENBORGH G
JADRO Jadranko 
SRBLIN Aldo 
STROMŠÍKOVÁ Veronika
MERTENOVA Katerina 
MIHALIČ Anže 
ANNIBALE Carboni 
DONGIOVANNI Giuseppe
SALVI Mario 
ZORKO Davor 
BRONCA Fabio 
PUNTIJAR Mirko 
GRACI Vincenzo 
CHIODA Marco 
CAPELLI Gianluca 
PESSOTTO Sandro 
SUDAROV Nenad 
OTER Mitja 

Nat 
ITA 
CRO 

ITA 
CRO 
SRB 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

CRO 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
CRO 
CRO 
BEL 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
CZE 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SRB 
SLO 

Club 
Individual 
Individual 

Team Casteltrosino Superbike 
BK AXA 
Individual 
Individual 
Energija team.com 
Individual 
Individual 
BBK Orlov Krug 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Mike Bike 
Individual 
Energija team.com 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
SC Mionetto valdobbiadene 
Individual 
Bike Team 53.3 
MTB Italia 
MTB Italia 
ASD Pramaggiore 
RIS Cycling club 
KK Postojna 

Total Tm 
4h40'23" 
4h53'38" 

00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 

4h11'34" 
4h34'11" 

Diff 
2h13'01" 
2h26'16" 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
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Pos 

Elite&U23 M 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Elite&U23 W 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Hobby-tourist M 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

No. 

2 
1 
13 
29 
4 
25 
21 
19 
11 
15 
17 
26 
23 
16 
22 
27 
14 
10 
28 
24 

7 
6 
8 
5 
9 
12 
18 
20 
3 

52 
53 
51 
54 

600 
617 
619 
636 
608 
561 

UCI Code 

CZE19860430 
CZE19880326 
AUT19730902 
SLO19841105 
CZE19851105 
SLO19760507 
CRO19791113 
SLO19940328 
CRO19790512 
SLO19940117 
CRO19710429 
CRO19860927 
SRB19840907 
SLO19930831 
SRB19791115 
CRO19711206 
SLO19960405 
CRO19910617 
CRO19810310 
CRO19941231 

ITA19890325 
ITA19910505 
ITA19920621 
ITA19910115 
ITA19930202 
ITA19930705 
ITA19750428 
SLO19780217 
CZE19860711 

CRO19851024 
CRO19851024 
CRO19801203 
CRO19910313 

jednodnevna 
115351150 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19770304 

Name 

KANĚRA Michal 
SPLÍTEK Martin 
VERBNJAK Heinz 
HRIBOVŠEK Boštjan 
KRIVANEK Jiri 
NOČ Lenart 
NEMET Tomislav 
DIMIC Gregor 
FRŽOP Marko 
LOGAR Tadej 
ROSET Pavao 
ŠIMČIĆ Đani 
RABASOVIĆ Nenad 
GROŠELJ Žiga 
POPOVIĆ Boris 
BASTA Boris 
GROŠELJ Matic 
PETKOVIĆ Carlo 
LJUBIČIĆ Nenad 
TOMAC Silvije 

POLI Andrea 
POLI Roberto 
CICCANTI Marco 
D'ANGELO Simone 
GLADIOLI Simone 
SAVI Nicola 
DEBERTOLIS Massimo 
TANCIK Mitja 
SKARNITZL Jan 

TEŽAK Zorana 
TEŽAK Gorana 
BISTRIČIĆ Anita 
HORVAT Majda 

STRNAD Vaclav 
ZIMA Ota 
ČERNOCKY Martin 
RETTENBACHER Thomas
RYVA Martin 
BIONDIĆ Ivica 

Nat 

CZE 
CZE 
AUT 
SLO 
CZE 
SLO 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
SRB 
SLO 
SRB 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SLO 
CZE 

CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
AUT 
CZE 
CRO 

Club 

Ghost-Mitas racing team 
Nilfisk ALTO pro cycling 
www.valamar.com 
Calcit Bike Team 
Prestige Ethicsport 
UNI Team 
BK Osijek 2010 
Energija team.com 
BK Biker 
KK Sava Kranj 
BK Montes 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BK Fanatic 
KK Sava Kranj 
RIS Cycling club 
BBK T-Rex 
KK Sava Kranj 
BBK Orlov krug 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BK Biker 

Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
U.C. PORTO SANT\'ELPIDIO 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Bettini Bike Team
Willier Force
Energija team.com
Sram Mitas Trek

KBBXS Adrenalina 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BK Campetto 
BBK ASI Varaždin 

Individual 
Kellys Bikeranch Team 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
KBBXS Adrenalina 

Total Tm 

3h23'02" 
3h24'51" 
3h37'23" 
3h37'58" 
3h39'58" 
3h40'21" 
3h41'59" 
3h42'49" 
3h48'08" 
3h48'16" 
3h57'14" 
4h04'37" 
4h05'31" 
4h08'02" 
4h08'30" 
4h21'45" 
4h24'33" 
4h35'15" 
4h38'02" 
4h40'51" 

4h25'22" 
4h26'59" 
5h09'13" 
5h52'06" 

2h27'22" 
2h27'32" 
2h33'57" 
2h34'30" 
2h42'48" 
2h43'52" 

Diff 

00" 
01'49" 
14'21" 
14'56" 
16'56" 
17'19" 
18'57" 
19'47" 
25'06" 
25'14" 
34'12" 
41'35" 
42'29" 
45'00" 
45'28" 
58'43" 

1h01'31" 
1h12'13" 
1h15'00" 
1h17'49" 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

00" 
01'37" 
43'51" 

1h26'44" 

00" 
10" 

06'35" 
07'08" 
15'26" 
16'30" 
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Pos 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

No. 
592 
563 
573 
618 
606 
566 
543 
607 
609 
645 
648 
626 
651 
605 
613 
654 
656 
536 
614 
554 
585 
584 
551 
712 
553 
641 
603 
646 
659 
660 
630 
533 
578 
541 
640 
655 
658 
564 
612 
595 
634 
635 
535 
549 
638 
663 
599 

UCI Code 
8178111 
jednodnevna 
CRO19910305 
900706/0018 
AUT19830315 
jednodnevna 
CRO19800917 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
115549347 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
321731HA 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19730325 
CRO19800506 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19790126 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19961031 
CRO19850617 
CRO19700824 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19770604 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19961007 

Name 
EISLER Rudi 
KUČERA Jan 
MARGIĆ Marijo 
SLAVÍČEK Marek 
PLANK Christoph 
FUŠTIN Jurica 
KOMEN Danijel 
RADL Christian 
ZOTTL Bernhard 
PREMUŽIĆ Boris 
PAVUŠEK Davor 
KOSOVELJ Aleksandar 
ŠKERBIĆ Darko 
DOBIAS David 
SONNENSCHEIN Marek 
ZUCCON Gianfranco 
PAUS Nenad 
BOŠKOVIĆ Antonio 
HÁDEN Tamás Miklos 
VIDAS Goran 
GIOVANELLI Renato 
RECH Elvi 
KAZMIRSKI Erwin 
KLIBA Kristian 
IVANČIĆ Goran 
ŠESTAN Danijel 
GRBIĆ Loris 
ČERNE Uroš 
RAES Andre 
RAES Bart 
LADAVAC Robert 
BENIĆ Alfredo 
ZEC Milko 
KUZMIĆ Damir 
TICICH Sergio 
ZUCCON Claudio 
ČOGELJA Danijel 
TOLJAN Josip 
MACAN Ronald 
PERUŠKO Serđo 
SANTRAĆ Dejan 
BANJAC Slobodan 
BOGDAN Ante 
SLADONJA Dragan 
ALBANESE Luciano 
LANGENVALTER Uroš 
VUKADIN Tomislav 

Nat 
AUT 
CZE 
CRO 
CZE 
AUT 
CRO 
CRO 

AUT 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
HUN 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
AUT 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
BEL 
BEL 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
BIH 
BIH 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
SLO 
CRO 

Club 
Zweirad Janger Simplon 
Individual 
BK Vid Ročić 
Kellys Bikeranch Team 
MTB-Club Oberwart 
Individual 
BK Campetto 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Crikvenica 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Mike Bike 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
ORBEA Forza Racing Team 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
BK Fažana 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
BBK Grožnjan 
BK Opatija 2010 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
BBK Orlov krug 
BK AXA 
BK AXA 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Crikvenica 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Dugo Selo 

Total Tm 
2h43'57" 
2h48'15" 
2h49'38" 
2h49'58" 
2h53'10" 
2h56'20" 
2h56'55" 
2h57'46" 
2h58'37" 
2h58'58" 
2h59'26" 
3h01'48" 
3h02'24" 
3h03'39" 
3h03'45" 
3h03'53" 
3h04'44" 
3h05'30" 
3h06'19" 
3h07'34" 
3h08'51" 
3h10'48" 
3h10'52" 
3h11'12" 
3h11'34" 
3h11'52" 
3h12'00" 
3h12'10" 
3h12'33" 
3h12'33" 
3h13'54" 
3h14'59" 
3h15'09" 
3h15'45" 
3h16'46" 
3h21'11" 
3h23'58" 
3h27'02" 
3h27'22" 
3h27'56" 
3h29'17" 
3h29'17" 
3h29'52" 
3h30'04" 
3h30'13" 
3h35'18" 
3h36'15" 

Diff 
16'35" 
20'53" 
22'16" 
22'36" 
25'48" 
28'58" 
29'33" 
30'24" 
31'15" 
31'36" 
32'04" 
34'26" 
35'02" 
36'17" 
36'23" 
36'31" 
37'22" 
38'08" 
38'57" 
40'12" 
41'29" 
43'26" 
43'30" 
43'50" 
44'12" 
44'30" 
44'38" 
44'48" 
45'11" 

' ' 
46'32" 
47'37" 
47'47" 
48'23" 
49'24" 
53'49" 
56'36" 
59'40" 

1h00'00" 
1h00'34" 
1h01'55" 

' ' 
1h02'30" 
1h02'42" 
1h02'51" 
1h07'56" 
1h08'53" 
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Pos 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
587 
555 
548 
652 
542 
644 
576 
590 
550 
544 
591 
661 
653 
556 
598 
643 
532 
632 
531 
571 
639 
593 
579 
540 
547 
657 
534 
577 
637 
662 
649 

537 
539 
545 
552 
559 
565 
567 
572 
589 
604 
621 
622 
623 
627 

UCI Code 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19880821 
CRO 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19760520 
jednodnevna 
CRO19981116 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19831024 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19721117 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

CRO19980118 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
SLO19780212 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO19860820 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

Name 
HRELJA Robert 
PETROVIĆ Igor 
DUBRAVČIĆ Dominik 
MANOJLOVIĆ Marko 
SELAKOVIĆ Damir 
LAKIĆ Boris 
RAJČIĆ Mate 
MIKLETIĆ Robert 
FILIPOVIĆ Dubravko 
KOVAČ Dario 
BRAJKOVIĆ Robert Pieri
PELLIZZONI Fabiano 
CANJUGA Nikola 
TOMAŽIĆ Igor 
MAŽAR Tomislav 
MOSTOVAC Bojan 
SALAMUN Alen 
LOGAR Jernej 
KIŠ Albert 
BILIĆ Loris 
PAVLOVIĆ Davor 
TEKOVIĆ Saša 
NEGRIĆ Moreno 
TOMINIĆ Christian 
MOHOR Diano 
POROPAT Mate 
ATANASIĆ Andrej 
SANCHEZ Michele 
ŽUŽIĆ Diego 
BANO Raffaele 
SMOLIĆ Marko 

OKRET Antonio 
SABLJAK Branimir 
FATORIĆ Davide 
PEVEC Evgen 
MARIN Ivan 
JURIN Joško 
RAKIĆ Jurica 
ZECHNER Ljudevit 
ŠUMAH Robert 
LABINJAN Igor 
FELTOVIĆ Lubomir 
BILCIK Vladimir 
GLADIC Lukas 
BERTETIĆ Robert 

Nat 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 

CRO 
SRB 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

CRO 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
CRO 

Club 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Dugo Selo 
BBK ASI Varaždin 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Dugo Selo 
Individual 
BK Crikvenica 
BBK Grožnjan 
Individual 
Individual 
BK Opatija 2010 
BK Dugo Selo 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
KBBXS Adrenalina 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 

BK AXA 
Individual 
Individual 
Energija team.com 
Individual 
Individual 
BBK Orlov Krug 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 

Total Tm 
3h41'32" 
3h41'33" 
3h42'06" 
3h44'24" 
3h47'29" 
3h48'42" 
3h49'36" 
3h50'53" 
3h51'17" 
3h52'06" 
3h56'37" 
3h57'06" 
3h58'49" 
3h59'16" 
4h01'29" 
4h03'24" 
4h04'52" 
4h09'17" 
4h10'32" 
4h15'08" 
4h15'57" 
4h17'57" 
4h21'08" 
4h22'41" 
4h22'44" 
4h25'47" 
4h29'47" 
4h31'06" 
4h35'35" 
4h40'23" 
4h53'38" 

00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 

Diff 
1h14'10" 
1h14'11" 
1h14'44" 
1h17'02" 
1h20'07" 
1h21'20" 
1h22'14" 
1h23'31" 
1h23'55" 
1h24'44" 
1h29'15" 
1h29'44" 
1h31'27" 
1h31'54" 
1h34'07" 
1h36'02" 
1h37'30" 
1h41'55" 
1h43'10" 
1h47'46" 
1h48'35" 
1h50'35" 
1h53'46" 
1h55'19" 
1h55'22" 
1h58'25" 
2h02'25" 
2h03'44" 
2h08'13" 
2h13'01" 
2h26'16" 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
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Pos 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Hobby-tourist W 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

Juniori 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Juniorke 
1 
2 

Kadeti 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNF 

Master A 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
630 
633 
647 
650 
642 

710 
701 
704 
702 
707 
709 
711 
705 

703 
708 

70 
74 
73 
72 
71 

302 
301 

86 
88 
83 
85 
81 
82 

87 

151 
152 
160 
171 

UCI Code 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
5818483 
CRO19791109 
128444HA 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
203346127 

203511905 
jednodnevna 

CZE19970304 
SLO19981021 
CRO19980524 
ITA19980323 
CZE19970919 

CRO19990107 
CRO20000504 

CRO19990226 
SLO19990417 
CRO19990209 
CRO20001204 
CRO20000703 
CRO19991228 

SLO19990621 

CZE19841015 
CZE19790925 
CRO19760801 
jednodnevna 

Name 
LADAVAC Ronald 
VAN NIEUWENBORGH G
JADRO Jadranko 
SRBLIN Aldo 
PUNTIJAR Mirko 

MAIR Viktoria 
ZAVRL Maja 
BRUNELLO Mara 
MAVRIĆ Tea 
FELFÖLDI Viktória 
TORCK Katia 
JANUROVA Marie 
KALITOVÁ Zuzana 

STROMŠÍKOVÁ Veronika
MERTENOVA Katerina 

ŠEVCŮ Tomáš 
DRAGAR Blaž 
ŽGALIN Matej 
DA COL Antonio 
DOBŠOVIČ Vojtěch 

FILIPOVIĆ Ema 
ŽUFIĆ Ania 

VUJEVIĆ Marko 
IVARTNIK David 
BRAJKOVIĆ Karlo 
NOVOSAD Emil 
FRŽOP Roko 
BILIĆ Anthony 

MIHALIČ Anže 

CAP Lukas 
ŠŤASTNÝ Roman 
MESARIĆ Ivica 
PROKOP Michal 

Nat 
CRO 
BEL 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

AUT 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
HUN 
BEL 
CZE 
CZE 

CZE 
CZE 

CZE 
SLO 
CRO 
ITA 
CZE 

CRO 
CRO 

CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 

SLO 

CZE 
CZE 
CRO 
CZE 

Club 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 

Individual 
Individual 
ASD Pramaggiore 
BK Crikvenica 
ORBEA Forza Racing Team 
Individual 
Individual 
Mike Bike 

Mike Bike 
Individual 

HSK cycling team 
Energija team.com 
BGK Tuškanac 
Bettini Bike Team 
Kellys Bikeranch Team 

BGK Tuškanac 
BK Pula 

BGK Tuškanac 
Energija team.com 
BBK Grožnjan 
BGK Tuškanac 
BBK Orlov krug 
KBBXS Adrenalina 

Energija team.com 

HSK cycling team 
Rock Machine-Cyklomax 
BBK Orlov krug 
Individual 

Total Tm 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 

3h00'52" 
3h21'40" 
3h38'58" 
3h40'20" 
3h46'25" 
4h10'51" 
4h24'58" 
4h31'23" 

00" 
00" 

2h37'11" 
2h41'42" 
2h50'44" 
3h00'41" 
3h22'42" 

3h26'27" 
3h32'22" 

2h41'06" 
2h43'11" 
2h46'26" 
3h09'10" 
3h16'43" 
4h03'43" 

00" 

3h43'51" 
3h45'56" 
3h48'08" 
3h56'33" 

Diff 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

00" 
20'48" 
38'06" 
39'28" 
45'33" 

1h09'59" 
1h24'06" 
1h30'31" 

' ' 
' ' 

00" 
04'31" 
13'33" 
23'30" 
45'31" 

00" 
05'55" 

00" 
02'05" 
05'20" 
28'04" 
35'37" 

1h22'37" 

' ' 

00" 
02'05" 
04'17" 
12'42" 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 27.9.2015. 16:40:09 

www.grabarsport.hr 
GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  GRABAR SPORT d.o.o. 

PARENZANA CUBE 
27.09.2016. 

Utrka / Race 

Race 

Vižinada 0,000 km 

27.9.2015. 10:30 

Page 4/8 



Pos 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
182 
159 
197 
176 
170 
166 
184 
167 
164 
189 
156 
183 
185 
163 
191 
177 
199 
181 
180 
165 
196 
179 
193 
198 
168 
186 
190 
155 
195 
178 
172 
187 
169 
192 

153 
154 
157 
158 
161 
162 
173 
174 
175 
188 
194 

UCI Code 
ITA19800427 
CRO19810928 
CRO19810402 
CRO19770710 
jednodnevna 
ITA19800102 
BIH19780910 
ITA19760331 
CRO19790531 
CRO19771016 
CRO19760827 
ITA19840319 
jednodnevna 
ITA19790813 
jednodnevna 
CRO19780619 
SLO19621215 
jednodnevna 
CRO19790427 
CRO19780331 
CRO19781218 
ITA19851011 
ITA19820216 
CRO19800105 
203511907 
CRO19770522 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
CRO 
CRO19760330 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
204321789 
jednodnevna 

ITA19780204 
ITA19840720 
CRO19811028 
CRO19781203 
CRO19780531 
jednodnevna 
SLO19760504 
ITA19760218 
CRO19810218 
jednodnevna 
CRO19780506 

Name 
FRATTA Stefano 
JURAS Tonko 
MEDICA Klaudijo 
ČOTAR Martin 
HOLUB Milan 
DA PONT Marco 
STIJAK Goran 
FONTANA Gianluca 
KERNJUS Ivan 
TOMAŠIĆ Denis 
BARIŠIĆ Antonio 
GAZZUOLO Marco 
TUŠAR Boris 
MARINI Davide 
RUPA Alen 
SMOKOVIĆ Tino 
BOBEN Aleš 
ADŽIĆ Ivan 
LJEVAR Marko 
LADAVAC Mladen 
SLAVIĆ Paulo 
BOLETIG Nicola 
ERCOLESSI Paolo 
ŠUFLAJ Igor 
STROMŠÍK Michal 
POLJIĆAK Bepo 
RADMILOVIĆ Igor 
PESZAT Luboš 
KELEMEN Tomislav 
RASPOR Sebastijan 
ŠOBOT Filip 
RADINJA Tine 
SMĚJA Michal 
ILIBAŠIĆ Žarko 

MOLINARI Marco 
LOPAPA Giuseppe 
GRABIĆ Kristijan 
IVAS Tomislav 
PEJDO Marin 
JEČNÝ Ondřej 
ANDREJC Sebastjan 
PIZZONI Alessio 
ISKRA Robert 
ILIĆ Bogdan 
BABIĆ Dalibor 

Nat 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
ITA 
BIH 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
CZE 
CRO 

ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
SRB 
CRO 

Club 
Bettini Bike Team 
BBK Orlov krug 
BBK Grožnjan 
SRK Alba 
Individual 
ASD Due ruote sport 
BK Kastel Banja Luka 
ASD Due ruote sport 
BK Novigrad 
BBK T-Rex 
BBK Orlov krug 
S.C. Favaro Veneto 
Individual 
Team inergia casteltrosino ITALY 
BK Rotor Koprivnica 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
Trbovlje/Specialized 
Individual 
BK Titan 
BK Novigrad 
BK Opatija 2010 
Danieli 1914 Cycling Team 
S.C. Cottur ASD 
BBK Grožnjan 
Mike Bike 
BBK Orlov krug 
BK Rotor Koprivnica 
Individual 
BBK ASI Varaždin 
BK Campetto 
Individual 
Individual 
Mike Bike 
BK Rotor Koprivnica 

Wet life 
Wet life 
BBK Orlov krug 
BBK Orlov krug 
Bk Zadar 
Individual 
KK Ravne 
ASD Pedale Ronchese 
BK Campetto 
BK Novi Sad 
BK Buzet 

Total Tm 
3h58'12" 
4h07'57" 
4h09'45" 
4h11'21" 
4h13'28" 
4h18'02" 
4h19'46" 
4h24'46" 
4h27'25" 
4h27'57" 
4h31'54" 
4h33'22" 
4h34'01" 
4h36'27" 
4h37'27" 
4h38'16" 
4h38'26" 
4h42'36" 
4h42'36" 
4h43'32" 
4h44'39" 
4h52'50" 
4h53'09" 
4h55'49" 
4h56'43" 
4h58'18" 
4h58'45" 
5h08'07" 
5h08'19" 
5h09'34" 
5h10'06" 
5h19'33" 
5h22'18" 
5h52'06" 

00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 

Diff 
14'21" 
24'06" 
25'54" 
27'30" 
29'37" 
34'11" 
35'55" 
40'55" 
43'34" 
44'06" 
48'03" 
49'31" 
50'10" 
52'36" 
53'36" 
54'25" 
54'35" 
58'45" 

' ' 
59'41" 

1h00'48" 
1h08'59" 
1h09'18" 
1h11'58" 
1h12'52" 
1h14'27" 
1h14'54" 
1h24'16" 
1h24'28" 
1h25'43" 
1h26'15" 
1h35'42" 
1h38'27" 
2h08'15" 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
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Pos 

Master B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Not classified 

No. 

378 
375 
373 
387 
388 
402 
370 
376 
352 
391 
392 
401 
382 
366 
367 
364 
397 
372 
399 
371 
351 
357 
389 
400 
374 
383 
386 
395 
390 
385 
354 
377 
396 
358 
394 
379 
398 
353 
355 
360 
359 
380 
393 

UCI Code 

151039510 
jednodnevna 
CRO19749713 
SLO19730327 
ITA19680329 
ITA19671003 
jednodnevna 
ITA19730504 
SLO19720521 
CRO19750308 
jednodnevna 
CRO19720808 
SLO19731206 
ITA19741011 
ITA19720514 
ITA19681112 
CRO19710605 
CRO19710331 
CRO19740321 
jednodnevna 
SLO19710528 
CRO19690901 
5828055 
jednodnevna 
CRO19750418 
SLO19700819 
ITA19730615 
CRO19700115 
5827998 
ITA19670821 
jednodnevna 
ITA19711004 
CRO19720213 
HUN19740128 
ITA19750604 
HUN19701010 
CRO19720418 
ITA19750724 
ITA19740627 
ITA19740316 
ITA19690219 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 

Name 

POBERAI Cristian 
KAREL Bernard 
DEKOVIĆ Marin 
MARTINJAŠ Aljoša 
MANIACCO Renzo 
ZANOTEL Roberto 
HÁJEK Pavel 
KRALJ Dean 
CORNACHINI Igor 
OREL Daniel 
PETAN Uroš 
FRANIĆ Krešimir 
ŠKARJA Marko 
TAGLIAPIETRA Mauro 
TAGLIAPIETRA Claudio 
RAMPIN Luca 
HERMAN Siniša 
GLAVIĆ Relvis 
MARČELJA Marko 
GRILC Jani 
WINKLER Alexander 
FRŽOP Joško 
PAVESI Fabio 
SMOLIĆ Goran 
RUBEŠA Nenad 
SIMČIČ Marijan 
FAZZINI Massimiliano 
ZIDARIĆ Goran 
SFILIGOI Stefano 
BURLON Andrea 
POSPŠIL Jiri 
LOVRINOVIC Egidio 
FRANIN PEČARICA Grgo
WILFING Zoltán 
VILLER Luca 
TAMAŠ Kiss 
TISAJ Hrvoje 
SPREAFICO Paolo 
LUZI Luigi 
SANTAROSSA Claudio 
SANTAROSSA Loris 
SMÁTROLA Tamás 
FATTORI Marino 

Nat 

ITA 
CZE 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
ITA 
SLO 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
SLO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
ITA 
CRO 
HUN 
ITA 
HUN 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
HUN 
CRO 

Club 

Bike & Run Gorizia 
Individual 
BK Campetto 
KD Calcit Kamnik 
Caprivesi MTB Team 
Team velociraptors 
Individual 
MBC Trieste 
Scott Team Evelyn 
BK Montes 
Individual 
BK Opatija 2010 
Energija team.com 
FREE BYKERS TEAM 
CMC Cycling experience 
S.C. Mionetto Valdobbiane 
BK Rotor Koprivnica 
BBK Grožnjan 
BK Crikvenica 
Individual 
Scott Team Evelyn 
BBK Orlov krug 
Cicli Cuk 
Individual 
BK Campetto 
Deš  Fleš  
ASD Gruppo generali Trieste 
BK Buzet 
Cicli Cuk 
Bettini Bike Team 
Individual 
MBC Trieste 
AKS Stankovci 
MTB Sopron SportegyesĂĽlet 
ASD Gruppo generali Trieste 
Mesterbike Team 
BK Rotor Koprivnica 
Gruppo Sportivo GEFO 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Bike Team 53.3 
Bike Team 53.3 
Individual 
Individual 

Total Tm 

2h32'07" 
2h32'21" 
2h32'42" 
2h41'41" 
2h43'02" 
2h43'55" 
2h44'10" 
2h45'34" 
2h46'10" 
2h46'12" 
2h47'21" 
2h48'41" 
2h49'03" 
2h51'14" 
2h51'51" 
2h53'37" 
2h55'57" 
2h56'01" 
2h58'12" 
2h59'57" 
3h01'33" 
3h04'27" 
3h05'31" 
3h07'19" 
3h07'21" 
3h10'44" 
3h13'42" 
3h19'34" 
3h21'51" 
3h22'22" 
3h23'21" 
3h27'18" 
3h30'33" 
3h35'36" 
3h36'53" 
3h39'37" 
3h46'13" 
3h53'12" 
3h54'28" 
3h55'52" 
3h55'52" 
4h06'52" 
4h36'55" 

Diff 

00" 
14" 
35" 

09'34" 
10'55" 
11'48" 
12'03" 
13'27" 
14'03" 
14'05" 
15'14" 
16'34" 
16'56" 
19'07" 
19'44" 
21'30" 
23'50" 
23'54" 
26'05" 
27'50" 
29'26" 
32'20" 
33'24" 
35'12" 
35'14" 
38'37" 
41'35" 
47'27" 
49'44" 
50'15" 
51'14" 
55'11" 
58'26" 

1h03'29" 
1h04'46" 
1h07'30" 
1h14'06" 
1h21'05" 
1h22'21" 
1h23'45" 

' ' 
1h34'45" 
2h04'48" 
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Pos 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DSQ 
DSQ 

Master C 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
356 
365 
361 
368 
369 
384 
381 

475 
466 
462 
460 
483 
473 
469 
472 
468 
442 
480 
474 
445 
471 
486 
459 
450 
482 
446 
461 
444 
453 
477 
479 
464 
476 
465 
455 
467 
478 
485 
484 
441 
451 
458 
452 
487 
454 

UCI Code 
ITA19750121 
ITA19680102 
ITA19670307 
ITA19681230 
ITA19711129 
SRB19750101 
SLO19750501 

ITA19650613 
CZE19640709 
SLO19650830 
ITA19651103 
CRO19630727 
ITA19620623 
CRO19651223 
AM053953 
CRO19631027 
5828999 
ITA19630107 
ITA19640529 
0416 
CRO19641024 
jednodnevna 
ITA19570911 
CRO19640115 
CRO19641216 
jednodnevna 
ITA19630116 
jednodnevna 
ITA19600819 
ITA19631229 
jednodnevna 
791749 
ITA19640820 
791748 
ITA19650324 
CRO19570228 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
jednodnevna 
ITA19580523 
CRO19651011 
AM17321 
ITA19560910 
ITA19590315 
ITA19620414 

Name 
VENTURA Giuseppe 
BRONCA Fabio 
GRACI Vincenzo 
CHIODA Marco 
CAPELLI Gianluca 
SUDAROV Nenad 
OTER Mitja 

ROCCON Paolo 
CADA Tomas 
DODIČ Denis 
CORAZZIN Mario 
ROŠKO VRBAN Milan 
GALLUA Nicola 
BRAJKOVIĆ Veljko 
MULE Domenico 
RADMANOVIĆ Dario 
MARASSI Giovanni 
TOMINOVI Claudio 
POSSAMAI Renzo 
PERŠIĆ Dean 
HEK Mauro 
VAVPETIČ Andrej 
FULVIO Damian 
BUKOVAC Denis 
SARATLIJA Ante 
NOVOTNY Radim 
DELLA LIBERA Severino 
LAKNER Heinz 
BOZ Maurizio 
MARASSI Ezio 
SERGO Franko 
GIORI Alberto 
SERSCHEN Stefano 
BRUGIONI Roberto 
DE ROSSI Carlo 
MILAS Zoran 
PIKUNIĆ Milan 
HROVATIN Branko 
RADOVIĆ Bazilio 
MARIANI Pietro 
GAŠPARINI Korado 
DE WALDERSTEIN Oscar
SAVI Ivo 
BERARDO Maurizio 
ZANIN Eros 

Nat 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SRB 
SLO 

ITA 
CZE 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
SLO 
ITA 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
ITA 
AUT 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 

Club 
Team Casteltrosino Superbike 
SC Mionetto valdobbiadene 
Bike Team 53.3 
MTB Italia 
MTB Italia 
RIS Cycling club 
KK Postojna 

Martes Team 
Redpoint Racing Team 
KK Djak 
SC Mionetto valdobbiadene 
BK Crikvenica 
A.C. Cence Frenos 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
ASD Gruppo generali Trieste 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
G.S. Azzida 
Fizik 
Vivi Bike 
Bike & Sun Spotorno 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
Individual 
Vivi Bike 
BK Novigrad 
BBK Orlov krug 
Individual 
Torpado Victoria BIke 
Individual 
Bike Team 53.3 
Caprivesi MTB Team 
Individual 
Vanzavilla Team 
MBC Trieste 
Vanzavilla Team 
Bike Team 53.3 
BGK Tuškanac 
Individual 
Individual 
Individual 
Roero bikers 
BK Novigrad 
ASD Gentlemen 
Bettini Bike Team 
Julia Bike Team 
ASD Bike Team 53.3 

Total Tm 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 

4h11'34" 
4h34'11" 

2h35'33" 
2h36'59" 
2h42'53" 
2h44'48" 
2h51'35" 
2h54'46" 
2h55'37" 
2h59'00" 
2h59'11" 
3h00'45" 
3h01'39" 
3h04'14" 
3h05'56" 
3h07'59" 
3h09'59" 
3h10'47" 
3h14'37" 
3h15'53" 
3h20'43" 
3h23'34" 
3h24'37" 
3h29'21" 
3h31'01" 
3h32'53" 
3h35'35" 
3h37'15" 
3h37'26" 
3h38'57" 
3h40'46" 
3h42'01" 
3h45'43" 
3h55'21" 
3h56'42" 
4h00'38" 
4h01'02" 
4h06'01" 
4h08'00" 
4h10'01" 

Diff 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

00" 
01'26" 
07'20" 
09'15" 
16'02" 
19'13" 
20'04" 
23'27" 
23'38" 
25'12" 
26'06" 
28'41" 
30'23" 
32'26" 
34'26" 
35'14" 
39'04" 
40'20" 
45'10" 
48'01" 
49'04" 
53'48" 
55'28" 
57'20" 

1h00'02" 
1h01'42" 
1h01'53" 
1h03'24" 
1h05'13" 
1h06'28" 
1h10'10" 
1h19'48" 
1h21'09" 
1h25'05" 
1h25'29" 
1h30'28" 
1h32'27" 
1h34'28" 
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Pos 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

Master D 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Sport 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

447 
448 
449 
470 
457 

523 
522 
521 
524 

101 
102 
106 
113 
115 
110 
111 
109 
107 
114 
105 
112 

116 
104 
103 
108 

UCI Code 

ITA19650902 
ITA19630409 
ITA19610419 
CRO19650608 
5818495 

CRO19540108 
ITA19521010 
ITA19460131 
CRO19540612 

jednodnevna 
CZE19860416 
203358630 
jednodnevna 
CRO19950128 
CRO19861222 
CRO19870202 
200371727 
111660167 
CRO19860221 
108467333 
jednodnevna 

CRO19860521 
ITA19910707 
ITA19880221 
200610788 

Name 

ANNIBALE Carboni 
DONGIOVANNI Giuseppe
SALVI Mario 
ZORKO Davor 
PESSOTTO Sandro 

GRŠO Mataija 
BORTOLUZZI Lorenzo 
RONDI Giuseppe 
GOMOJIĆ Ćiro 

ADAMEK Petr 
DREJSL Lukas 
KALITA Tomas 
MARETIČ Žiga 
TOMAŠEV Alen 
KOVAČIĆ Ivan 
PLANINŠEK Vedran 
KLIMEŠ Petr 
PLANKA Dalibor 
BAREŠIĆ Tomislav 
JUST Radim 
MIŠIĆ Nikola 

SVITIĆ Dean 
GENTILI Fabio 
CAMELI Emidio 
VÁLEK Jiri 

Nat 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 
ITA 

CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CRO 

CZE 
CZE 
CZE 
SLO 
CRO 
CRO 
CRO 
CZE 
CZE 
CRO 
CZE 
CRO 

CRO 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 

Club 

Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 
ASD Pramaggiore 

BK Crikvenica 
Vivi Bike 
Ac.naz.mtb.oasi 
BK MTB Istra Pazin 

Individual 
GIANT Pitrs bikes 
Mike Bike 
Individual 
BK Crikvenica 
BBK Krpelj 
BK Montes 
Mike Bike 
Mike Bike 
BBK Orlov krug 
Mike Bike 
Individual 

KBBXS Adrenalina 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Casteltrosino Superbike 
Mike Bike 

Total Tm 

00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 
00" 

3h01'07" 
3h10'28" 
3h29'46" 
3h37'35" 

3h38'45" 
3h45'33" 
3h45'34" 
3h56'28" 
4h07'47" 
4h14'30" 
4h20'47" 
4h30'49" 
4h39'04" 
4h47'42" 
5h06'11" 
5h39'39" 

3h32'43" 
3h37'44" 
4h24'30" 

00" 

Diff 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 

00" 
09'21" 
28'39" 
36'28" 

00" 
06'48" 
06'49" 
17'43" 
29'02" 
35'45" 
42'02" 
52'04" 

1h00'19" 
1h08'57" 
1h27'26" 
2h00'54" 

' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
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